
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/31/16 1st Payment 2,558,744

2nd Payment 2,686,681
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,821,015

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,962,066

5th Payment 3,110,169
1 08/03/16 Wed $27,186,128 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $28,070,175 1.425 4.5% 4.5% 6th Payment 3,265,678
2 08/06/16 Sat $29,037,382 $54,640,501 $52,000,000 $36,111,111 1.440 4.8% 9.2% 7th Payment 3,428,962
3 08/10/16 Wed $26,374,638 $67,556,018 $67,000,000 $46,527,778 1.440 4.4% 13.2% 8th Payment 3,600,410
4 08/13/16 Sat $30,029,386 $81,404,357 $82,000,000 $57,543,860 1.425 5.0% 17.5% 9th Payment 3,780,430
5 08/17/16 Wed $27,911,078 $94,929,886 $94,000,000 $65,964,912 1.425 4.7% 21.4% 10th Payment 3,969,452
6 08/20/16 Sat $32,849,886 $112,560,079 $110,000,000 $76,019,350 1.447 5.5% 25.7% 11th Payment 4,167,924
7 08/24/16 Wed $30,629,692 $126,156,935 $127,000,000 $87,767,795 1.447 5.1% 29.5% 12th Payment 4,376,321
8 08/27/16 Sat $34,481,088 $140,348,198 $142,000,000 $98,679,639 1.439 5.7% 33.5% 13th Payment 4,595,137

9 08/31/16 Wed $31,907,256 $154,125,576 $154,000,000 $107,000,000 1.439 5.3% 37.0% 14th Payment 4,824,893
10 09/03/16 Sat $36,808,561 $170,019,310 $170,000,000 $118,100,000 1.439 6.1% 40.9% 15th Payment 5,066,138
11 09/07/16 Wed $33,662,156 $184,554,444 $153,000,000 $106,323,836 1.439 5.6% 44.2% 16th Payment 5,319,445
12 09/10/16 Sat $39,201,118 $201,481,271 $169,000,000 $117,400,000 1.439 6.5% 47.8% 17th Payment 5,585,417
13 09/14/16 Wed $36,533,537 $217,256,252 $184,000,000 $127,900,000 1.439 6.1% 51.0% 18th Payment 5,864,688
14 09/17/16 Sat $46,312,201 $237,253,605 $203,000,000 $141,100,000 1.439 7.6% 54.7% 19th Payment 6,157,922
15 09/21/16 Wed $43,785,445 $256,159,919 $222,000,000 $154,300,000 1.439 7.2% 58.0% 20th Payment 6,465,819
16 09/24/16 Sat $55,278,243 $280,028,760 $243,000,000 $168,900,000 1.439 9.0% 61.8% 21st Payment 6,789,109
17 09/28/16 Wed $57,280,119 $304,762,000 $257,000,000 $178,600,000 1.439 9.3% 65.3% 22nd Payment 7,128,565
18 10/01/16 Sat $67,715,847 $334,001,331 $288,000,000 $200,100,000 1.439 10.9% 69.1% 23rd Payment 7,484,993
19 10/05/16 Wed $62,675,906 $361,064,442 $311,000,000 $216,100,000 1.439 10.2% 72.3% 24th Payment 7,859,243
20 10/08/16 Sat $68,697,727 $390,727,743 $333,000,000 $231,400,000 1.439 11.1% 75.3% 25th Payment 8,252,205
21 10/12/16 Wed $70,479,056 $421,160,212 $361,000,000 $250,900,000 1.439 11.4% 78.1% 26th Payment 8,664,815

22 10/15/16 Sat $80,293,904 $455,830,678 $390,000,000 $271,000,000 1.439 12.8% 81.0% 27th Payment 9,098,056
23 10/19/16 Wed $103,815,650 $500,657,704 $422,000,000 $293,300,000 1.439 16.3% 84.1% 28th Payment 9,552,959
24 10/22/16 Sat $156,573,112 $568,265,112 $478,000,000 $332,200,000 1.439 23.5% 87.8% 29th Payment 10,030,607
25 10/26/16 Wed $207,631,299 $657,919,165 $570,000,000 $396,100,000 1.439 29.9% 91.4% 30th Payment 10,532,137
26 10/29/16 Sat $297,488,913 $0 $505,000,001 $350,938,152 1.439 39.9% 94.9%

Total 170,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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